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There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant 
programming treatment of those issues for the period 01/1/15 to 03/31/15.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The order 

in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 
Issue   Program Date  Time  Duration   Type/Description                 

      

Education: The 
2015 Legislators 
will decide on a bill 
allowing Indiana 
governors to 
appoint the State 
Superintendent. 

WNIN News 1/7/15 2:00 p.m. 
3:30 p.m. 
6:30 a.m. 

4:00 minutes State Impact feature takes a look 
at one specific piece of legislation 
proposed for the 2015 session – a 
bill that would allow the governor 
to appoint the state 
superintendent after 2021. 

Government: The 
Senate minority 
party’s agenda in 
the upcoming 
Legislative Session. 

WNIN News 1/8/15 
 

7:00 a.m. 
8:30 a.m. 
11:00 a.m. 
4:00 p.m. 

1:00 Indiana Senate Democrats say a 
budget session is all about 
prioritizing – and their priority is to 
help working class Hoosiers.  
Indiana Public Broadcasting’s 
Brandon Smith reports on the 
Senate minority party’s agenda: 

Judicial: Abortion 
Facility 
Requirements Law 

WNIN News 1/9/15 7:30 a.m. 
2:00 p.m. 
4:30 p.m. 

1:00 A federal judge has signed off on 
an agreement reached between 
lawyers representing the state and 
Planned Parenthood of Indiana 
that nullifies a 2013 state law. The 
law requiring a Lafayette abortion 
clinic to have the same facilities 
as those that perform surgical 
abortions never went into effect at 
all. 

Government: 
Vaping Liquid 
Regulation Bill 

WNIN News 1/29/15 8:00 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. 
5:00 p.m. 

1:00 A Senate committee has narrowly 
approved a bill regulating 
manufacturers of e-liquids, which 
are used in vaping pens and e-
cigarettes. 

Government: High 
Fence deer hunting 
Preserves Bill 

WNIN News 2/9/15 9:00 a.m. 
11:00 a.m.  
2:00 p.m. 
4:30 p.m. 

1:00 A House committee has made a 
major change to legislation 
allowing high-fenced deer hunting 
preserves to continue operating in 
Indiana.  The committee also 
passed the bill. 

Government: The 
Religious Freedom 
Restoration Act or 
RNFRA Legislation. 

WNIN News 2/10/15 
2/11/15 

2:00 p.m. 
4:30 p.m. 
7:00 a.m. 

1:00 Indiana faith leaders say people 
are increasingly worried about 
government overreach…and that 
proposed legislation known as the 
religious freedom restoration act 
will help protect their religious 
liberty. 
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Issue  Program            Date              Time                Duration          Type/Description                 

Education: School 
Testing and 
shortening the 
ISTEP exam in 
Indiana. 

WNIN News 2/10/15 12:00 p.m. 
3:00 p.m. 
6:30 a.m. 
7:00 a.m. 

1:00 Indiana Governor Mike Pence 
says a Michigan-based 
consultant will be paid 22 
thousand dollars by the state 
to make recommendations for 
shortening the ISTEP test.   

Government: Fiscal 
Tax Projection 
Shortfalls. 

WNIN News 2/13/15 
2/14/15 

4:00 p.m. 
5:30 p.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
11:00 a.m. 

1:00 Indiana began the second half 
of its fiscal year still struggling 
to meet its tax revenue 
projections.  Monthly 
collections have fallen below 
expectations five of the last 
seven months. 

Education: Rally in 
Support of State 
Schools 
Superintendent. 

WNIN News 2/16/15 
2/17/15 

2:00 p.m.  
4:00 p.m. 
7:00 a.m. 
8:30 a.m. 

1:00 Educators, parents and a few 
kids packed the statehouse in 
Indianapolis show support for 
state superintendent Glenda 
Ritz. 

Government: 
Indiana’s common 
construction wage 
Bill. 

WNIN News 3/2/15 
3/3/15 

3:00 p.m. 
5:00 p.m. 
6:30 a.m. 
8:00 a.m. 

1:00 The Indiana House easily 
approved legislation repealing 
the state’s common 
construction wage, and the 
bill’s support in the Senate 
looks strong.   

Education: 
Preparation for New 
ISTEP Testing. 

WNIN News  3/6/15 
3/7/15 

5:00 p.m. 
6:30 p.m. 
8:00 a.m. 
11:00 a.m. 

1:00 New academic standards and 
an overhauled ISTEP were 
hastily introduced for this 
school year. Teachers are 
doing their best to fill-in 
students’ knowledge gaps and 
get them ready for the more 
complex standardized exam 
now underway. 

Judicial: Ruling on 
Student 
Transportation. 

WNIN News 3/24/15 
3/25/15 

4:30 p.m. 
7:30 a.m. 
10:00 a.m. 

5:00 State Supreme Court rules the 
state Constitution does not 
mandate school corporations 
provide transportation for 
students to and from school. 

 
 
 


