WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) January-March 2015 Prepared by Daniel G. Moore FM Program Director 04/01/2015

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 01/1/15 to 03/31/15. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Education: The 2015 Legislators will decide on a bill allowing Indiana governors to appoint the State Superintendent.	WNIN News	1/7/15	2:00 p.m. 3:30 p.m. 6:30 a.m.	4:00 minutes	State Impact feature takes a look at one specific piece of legislation proposed for the 2015 session – a bill that would allow the governor to appoint the state superintendent after 2021.
Government: The Senate minority party's agenda in the upcoming Legislative Session.	WNIN News	1/8/15	7:00 a.m. 8:30 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m.	1:00	Indiana Senate Democrats say a budget session is all about prioritizing – and their priority is to help working class Hoosiers. Indiana Public Broadcasting's Brandon Smith reports on the Senate minority party's agenda:
Judicial: Abortion Facility Requirements Law	WNIN News	1/9/15	7:30 a.m. 2:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.	1:00	A federal judge has signed off on an agreement reached between lawyers representing the state and Planned Parenthood of Indiana that nullifies a 2013 state law. The law requiring a Lafayette abortion clinic to have the same facilities as those that perform surgical abortions never went into effect at all.
Government: Vaping Liquid Regulation Bill	WNIN News	1/29/15	8:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m.	1:00	A Senate committee has narrowly approved a bill regulating manufacturers of e-liquids, which are used in vaping pens and e-cigarettes.
Government: High Fence deer hunting Preserves Bill	WNIN News	2/9/15	9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 2:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.	1:00	A House committee has made a major change to legislation allowing high-fenced deer hunting preserves to continue operating in Indiana. The committee also passed the bill.
Government: The Religious Freedom Restoration Act or RNFRA Legislation.	WNIN News	2/10/15 2/11/15	2:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 7:00 a.m.	1:00	Indiana faith leaders say people are increasingly worried about government overreachand that proposed legislation known as the religious freedom restoration act will help protect their religious liberty.

WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) January-March 2015 Prepared by Daniel G. Moore FM Program Director 04/01/2015 Page 2

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Education: School Testing and shortening the ISTEP exam in Indiana.	WNIN News	2/10/15	12:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 6:30 a.m. 7:00 a.m.	1:00	Indiana Governor Mike Pence says a Michigan-based consultant will be paid 22 thousand dollars by the state to make recommendations for shortening the ISTEP test.
Government: Fiscal Tax Projection Shortfalls.	WNIN News	2/13/15 2/14/15	4:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 8:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	1:00	Indiana began the second half of its fiscal year still struggling to meet its tax revenue projections. Monthly collections have fallen below expectations five of the last seven months.
Education: Rally in Support of State Schools Superintendent.	WNIN News	2/16/15 2/17/15	2:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 7:00 a.m. 8:30 a.m.	1:00	Educators, parents and a few kids packed the statehouse in Indianapolis show support for state superintendent Glenda Ritz.
Government: Indiana's common construction wage Bill.	WNIN News	3/2/15 3/3/15	3:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. 6:30 a.m. 8:00 a.m.	1:00	The Indiana House easily approved legislation repealing the state's common construction wage, and the bill's support in the Senate looks strong.
Education: Preparation for New ISTEP Testing.	WNIN News	3/6/15 3/7/15	5:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. 8:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	1:00	New academic standards and an overhauled ISTEP were hastily introduced for this school year. Teachers are doing their best to fill-in students' knowledge gaps and get them ready for the more complex standardized exam now underway.
Judicial: Ruling on Student Transportation.	WNIN News	3/24/15 3/25/15	4:30 p.m. 7:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m.	5:00	State Supreme Court rules the state Constitution does not mandate school corporations provide transportation for students to and from school.